
 

 

MOUNTAIN BIKE – CROSS COUNTRY  
Position Name Time Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 

Masters 1 Men 

1st Lucas Bendt 1:14:38 0:24:34 0:25:25 0:24:39 

Masters 2 Men 

1st Shannon Johnson 0:58:48 0:20:04 0:19:04 0:19:40 

2nd David Penhaligon 1:00:44 0:20:10 0:19:28 0:21:06 

3rd Carlos Humberto  Da Cunha Peixoto Cancado 1:03:13 0:21:17 0:20:33 0:21:23 

4th Pat Ferris 1:07:01 0:21:57 0:22:04 0:23:00 

5th Benjamin Henry 1:15:35 0:25:07 0:24:49 0:25:39 

Masters 3 Men 

1st Alwyn Miller 1:02:11 0:21:23 0:20:09 0:20:39 

2nd Shane Cresser 1:11:35 0:23:49 0:23:50 0:23:56 

3rd STEVEN VAH 1:14:38 0:25:00 0:24:36 0:25:02 

4th Graham Rankin 1:16:51 0:25:32 0:25:08 0:26:11 

5th Chris Tonkin 1:30:31 0:28:53 0:30:28 0:31:10 

Masters 4 Men 

1st Troy  Bayliss 0:58:48 0:20:04 0:19:03 0:19:41 

2nd Mark Leis 0:59:13 0:20:13 0:19:28 0:19:32 

3rd Kirk Pushie 1:09:08 0:22:35 0:22:53 0:23:40 

4th Paul Foster 1:09:35 0:21:51 0:21:26 0:26:18 

5th Atila Kerestes 1:18:20 0:25:06 0:26:28 0:26:46 

6th Alan Kelk 1:19:50 0:26:47 0:26:37 0:26:26 

7th Patrick Clohesy 1:20:31 0:26:38 0:26:43 0:27:10 

8th Byron Bradbury 1:23:01 0:27:03 0:26:36 0:29:22 

9th Adam Walton 1:26:57 0:28:38 0:28:05 0:30:14 

10th Brad Blackborough 1:27:56 0:28:54 0:30:02 0:29:00 

11th Adam Beveridge 0:54:42 0:25:57 0:28:45   

Masters 4 Women 

1st Melissa Crampton 1:00:10 0:30:35 0:29:35   

2nd Lauren Tanzen 1:04:17 0:32:46 0:31:31   

Masters 5 Men 

1st David Harris 0:42:18 0:21:42 0:20:36   

2nd Scott Woodward 0:45:56 0:23:03 0:22:53   

3rd Brayden Jones 0:52:00 0:26:17 0:25:43   

4th Mark Stephens 0:55:12 0:28:27 0:26:45   

5th George Katakouzinos 1:04:51 0:33:17 0:31:34   

6th Ricky Hume 0:38:21 0:38:21     

Masters 5 Women 

1st Karen Evans 0:54:03 0:27:14 0:26:49   

2nd Margaret Clark 0:55:37 0:28:06 0:27:31   

3rd Christa Evans 0:56:57 0:28:13 0:28:44   

4th Tracey Jackson 1:00:57 0:30:48 0:30:09   

5th Gillian Profaca 1:10:19 0:35:33 0:34:46   

Masters 6 Men 

1st Neil Harrington 0:46:27 0:23:25 0:23:02   

2nd Andre Clayden 0:46:49 0:23:58 0:22:51   

3rd Simon Gerber 0:50:44 0:25:38 0:25:06   

4th Mark Profaca 0:52:37 0:29:42 0:22:55   

5th Stephen Brown 0:53:15 0:27:20 0:25:55   

6th Mark Espley 0:58:31 0:29:11 0:29:20   

7th David Hayne 0:59:33 0:30:04 0:29:29   

8th Steven Slee 1:04:57 0:28:54 0:36:03   

Masters 7 Men 

1st Kim Cox 0:52:02 0:26:26 0:25:36   

2nd Michael O'Neill 0:55:55 0:28:22 0:27:33   

3rd Mario Kraljevic 1:03:17 0:32:10 0:31:07   

4th Daniel Butler 1:09:58 0:32:38 0:37:20   

Masters 8 Men 

1st Kerry Shaw 0:59:12 0:29:46 0:29:26   

2nd STEPHEN CAMPBELL 1:00:05 0:31:03 0:29:02   

3rd Hans Werner 1:01:14 0:31:00 0:30:14   

Masters 9+ Men 

1st Alan Paterson 1:07:25 0:33:37 0:33:48   

2nd Peter Lockhart 1:11:30 0:35:01 0:36:29   



 

 

MOUNTAIN BIKE – GRAVITY ENDURO 
 

 Masters 1 Men                
 

                
Pos Name Time Behind STAGE 1 

FINISH Run 
1 

STAGE 1 FINISH 
Best 
  

STAGE 2 
FINISH Run 
1 

STAGE 2 FINISH Best 
  

STAGE 3 
FINISH Run 
1 

STAGE 3 FINISH 
Best 
  

STAGE 4 
FINISH Run 1 

STAGE 4 FINISH Best 
  

 
1st RYAN CROTON 19:09.6   04:07.6 04:07.6 2nd 06:32.0 06:32.0 2nd 06:31.9 06:31.9 1st 01:58.1 01:58.1 2nd  
2nd Xavier Smyrk 19:34.0 +0:24.38 04:11.8 04:12.0 3rd 06:38.4 06:38.4 3rd 06:39.7 06:39.7 2nd 02:04.1 02:04.1 3rd  
3rd Mark Fergusson 20:11.3 +1:01.76 04:25.1 04:25.1 4th 06:50.1 06:50.1 4th 06:50.6 06:50.6 3rd 02:05.6 02:05.6 4th  
4th Chris Adams 20:35.7 +1:26.14 03:48.4 03:48.4 1st 06:07.2 06:07.2 1st 08:52.9 08:52.9 6th 01:47.2 01:47.2 1st  
5th Ricky Yates 21:47.7 +2:38.12 04:51.8 04:51.8 5th 07:29.1 07:29.1 5th 07:09.3 07:09.3 4th 02:17.5 02:17.5 5th  
6th Kurt Brodie 26:31.9 +7:22.37 06:09.7 06:09.7 6th 08:10.7 08:10.7 6th 08:43.0 08:43.0 5th 03:28.6 03:28.6 6th  
 

                

Masters 2 Men                
 

                
Pos Name Time Behind STAGE 1 

FINISH Run 
1 

STAGE 1 FINISH 
Best 
  

STAGE 2 
FINISH Run 
1 

STAGE 2 FINISH Best 
  

STAGE 3 
FINISH Run 
1 

STAGE 3 FINISH 
Best 
  

STAGE 4 
FINISH Run 1 

STAGE 4 FINISH Best 
  

 
1st David Penhaligon 17:06.2   03:36.5 03:36.5 1st 05:46.9 05:46.9 1st 05:54.3 05:54.3 1st 01:48.6 01:48.6 1st  
2nd Dean Cameron 18:31.7 +1:25.50 04:03.1 04:03.1 2nd 06:19.6 06:19.6 2nd 06:17.4 06:17.4 2nd 01:51.6 01:51.6 2nd  
3rd brenden 

stojanovic 
19:54.4 +2:48.19 04:24.4 04:24.4 4th 06:42.0 06:42.0 3rd 06:41.2 06:41.2 3rd 02:06.7 02:06.7 4th 

 
4th Joshua Franco 20:22.3 +3:16.09 04:15.8 04:15.8 3rd 06:53.9 06:53.9 4th 07:06.6 07:06.6 5th 02:06.0 02:06.0 3rd  
5th Cale Anderson 21:07.2 +4:01.01 04:33.6 04:33.6 5th 07:02.7 07:02.7 5th 07:12.9 07:12.9 6th 02:17.9 02:17.9 7th  
6th Dan Stevanov 21:31.2 +4:24.94 04:36.3 04:36.3 7th 07:02.8 07:02.8 6th 07:41.9 07:41.9 7th 02:10.2 02:10.2 5th  
7th Chris Erbs 21:44.4 +4:38.20 04:35.7 04:35.7 6th 07:55.8 07:55.8 7th 06:58.7 06:58.7 4th 02:14.2 02:14.2 6th  
 

                

Masters 2 Women                
 

                
Pos Name Time Behind STAGE 1 

FINISH Run 
1 

STAGE 1 FINISH 
Best 

STAGE 2 
FINISH Run 
1 

STAGE 2 FINISH Best STAGE 3 
FINISH Run 
1 

STAGE 3 FINISH 
Best 

STAGE 4 
FINISH Run 1 

STAGE 4 FINISH Best 

 
1st Tina King 24:35.8   05:23.5 05:23.5 1st 08:09.9 08:09.9 1st 08:18.3 08:18.3 1st 02:44.2 02:44.2 1st  
2nd Allegra Battiato 26:04.9 +1:29.06 05:39.0 05:39.0 2nd 08:35.9 08:35.9 2nd 08:59.1 08:59.1 2nd 02:50.8 02:50.8 2nd  
 

                

Masters 3 Men                
 

                
Pos Name Time Behind STAGE 1 

FINISH Run 
1 

STAGE 1 FINISH 
Best 

STAGE 2 
FINISH Run 
1 

STAGE 2 FINISH Best STAGE 3 
FINISH Run 
1 

STAGE 3 FINISH 
Best 

STAGE 4 
FINISH Run 1 

STAGE 4 FINISH Best 

 
1st Daniel Stauffer 18:31.5   04:08.7 04:08.7 1st 06:12.3 06:12.3 1st 06:19.2 06:19.2 1st 01:51.3 01:51.3 1st  
2nd Shane Cresser 19:00.5 +0:28.92 04:09.9 04:09.9 2nd 06:24.7 06:24.7 2nd 06:20.4 06:20.4 2nd 02:05.6 02:05.6 5th  
3rd Benjamin Henry 19:39.3 +1:07.79 04:16.8 04:16.8 3rd 06:28.3 06:28.3 4th 06:46.3 06:46.3 6th 02:08.0 02:08.0 6th  
4th Deon Beier 19:39.4 +1:07.85 04:38.4 04:38.4 6th 06:26.6 06:26.6 3rd 06:31.7 06:31.7 3rd 02:02.7 02:02.7 3rd  



 

5th Bradley Davis 19:43.4 +1:11.82 04:30.3 04:30.3 5th 06:32.3 06:32.3 5th 06:36.5 06:36.5 5th 02:04.2 02:04.2 4th  
6th Andrew Carney 20:38.7 +2:07.17 04:26.1 04:26.1 4th 07:04.5 07:04.5 7th 06:57.2 06:57.2 8th 02:10.9 02:10.9 8th  
7th Richard Crowne 21:19.4 +2:47.83 05:16.4 05:16.4 7th 06:57.1 06:57.1 6th 06:55.2 06:55.2 7th 02:10.7 02:10.7 7th  
8th Firman Junus 28:40.9 +10:09.36 06:18.9 06:18.9 8th 08:57.5 08:57.5 8th 10:17.7 10:17.7 9th 03:06.7 03:06.7 9th  
  David Mcgroey DNF   21:28.1 21:28.1 9th       06:33.2 06:33.2 4th 02:00.2 02:00.2 2nd  
 

                

Masters 3 Women                
 

                
Pos Name Time Behind STAGE 1 

FINISH Run 
1 

STAGE 1 FINISH 
Best 

STAGE 2 
FINISH Run 
1 

STAGE 2 FINISH Best STAGE 3 
FINISH Run 
1 

STAGE 3 FINISH 
Best 

STAGE 4 
FINISH Run 1 

STAGE 4 FINISH Best 

 
1st LEILANI KIRBY 27:49.9   06:01.3 06:01.3 1st 09:35.9 09:35.9 1st 09:23.0 09:23.0 1st 02:49.7 02:49.7 1st  
 

                

Masters 4 Men                
 

                
Pos Name Time Behind STAGE 1 

FINISH Run 
1 

STAGE 1 FINISH 
Best 

STAGE 2 
FINISH Run 
1 

STAGE 2 FINISH Best STAGE 3 
FINISH Run 
1 

STAGE 3 FINISH 
Best 

STAGE 4 
FINISH Run 1 

STAGE 4 FINISH Best 

 
1st Dean Cross 18:34.2   04:00.9 04:00.9 1st 06:22.4 06:22.4 1st 06:19.9 06:19.9 1st 01:50.9 01:50.9 1st  
2nd Shane Brady 19:24.7 +0:50.54 04:11.6 04:11.6 2nd 06:41.7 06:41.7 3rd 06:31.6 06:31.6 2nd 01:59.8 01:59.8 3rd  
3rd Deavon Clayton 20:39.3 +2:05.14 04:32.5 04:32.5 5th 06:54.7 06:54.7 4th 07:01.8 07:01.8 4th 02:10.3 02:10.3 5th  
4th Adrian Nelson 20:44.0 +2:09.84 04:24.2 04:24.2 4th 06:57.0 06:57.0 5th 06:59.6 06:59.6 3rd 02:23.2 02:23.2 6th  
5th John Grehan 21:16.2 +2:42.04 04:44.4 04:44.4 7th 07:13.0 07:13.0 6th 07:10.7 07:10.7 5th 02:08.2 02:08.2 4th  
6th Brad 

Blackborough 
21:35.3 +3:01.13 04:38.1 04:38.1 6th 07:15.0 07:15.0 7th 07:18.5 07:18.5 6th 02:23.7 02:23.7 7th 

 
7th Dave Hegerty 21:39.2 +3:05.03 04:12.0 04:12.0 3rd 06:28.1 06:28.1 2nd 09:03.0 09:03.0 7th 01:56.1 01:56.1 2nd  
 

                

Masters 4 Women                
 

                
Pos Name Time Behind STAGE 1 

FINISH Run 
1 

STAGE 1 FINISH 
Best 

STAGE 2 
FINISH Run 
1 

STAGE 2 FINISH Best STAGE 3 
FINISH Run 
1 

STAGE 3 FINISH 
Best 

STAGE 4 
FINISH Run 1 

STAGE 4 FINISH Best 

 
1st Melissa Crampton 22:41.2   04:56.1 04:56.1 1st 07:30.3 07:30.3 1st 07:42.1 07:42.1 1st 02:32.7 02:32.7 1st  
2nd Lauren Tanzen 25:14.3 +2:33.04 05:20.7 05:20.7 2nd 08:18.3 08:18.3 2nd 08:43.2 08:43.2 2nd 02:52.1 02:52.1 2nd  
                                  

Masters 5 Men                
 

                
Pos Name Time Behind STAGE 1 

FINISH Run 
1 

STAGE 1 FINISH 
Best 

STAGE 2 
FINISH Run 
1 

STAGE 2 FINISH Best STAGE 3 
FINISH Run 
1 

STAGE 3 FINISH 
Best 

STAGE 4 
FINISH Run 1 

STAGE 4 FINISH Best 

 
1st George 

Katakouzinos 
23:02.9   05:18.9 05:18.9 2nd 07:34.2 07:34.2 2nd 07:47.7 07:47.7 1st 02:22.1 02:22.1 2nd 

 
2nd Ricky Hume 25:06.9 +2:03.99 05:48.1 05:48.1 3rd 08:29.4 08:29.4 3rd 08:13.1 08:13.1 2nd 02:36.3 02:36.3 3rd  
3rd Peter Townsend 27:03.9 +4:00.99 06:00.0 06:00.0 4th 08:37.3 08:37.3 4th 08:57.1 08:57.1 3rd 03:29.6 03:29.6 4th  
4th Adam Campbell 42:43.5 +19:40.58 04:36.0 04:36.0 1st 07:15.8 07:15.8 1st 28:33.5 28:33.5 4th 02:18.2 02:18.2 1st  
 

                

                 

                 

                 



 

Masters 5 Women                
 

                
Pos Name Time Behind STAGE 1 

FINISH Run 
1 

STAGE 1 FINISH 
Best 

STAGE 2 
FINISH Run 
1 

STAGE 2 FINISH Best STAGE 3 
FINISH Run 
1 

STAGE 3 FINISH 
Best 

STAGE 4 
FINISH Run 1 

STAGE 4 FINISH Best 

 
1st Karen Masson 20:25.5   04:26.0 04:26.0 1st 06:55.5 06:55.5 1st 06:54.9 06:54.9 1st 02:09.2 02:09.2 1st  
2nd Margaret Clark 22:06.6 +1:41.07 04:37.0 04:37.0 2nd 07:26.9 07:26.9 2nd 07:37.3 07:37.3 2nd 02:25.4 02:25.4 3rd  
3rd Christa Evans 22:44.3 +2:18.78 04:52.8 04:52.8 3rd 07:37.9 07:37.9 3rd 07:49.5 07:49.5 3rd 02:24.2 02:24.2 2nd  
4th Gillian Profaca 27:39.0 +7:13.50 06:05.0 06:05.0 4th 09:04.9 09:04.9 4th 09:14.2 09:14.2 4th 03:14.9 03:14.9 4th  
 

                

Masters 6 Men                
 

                
Pos Name Time Behind STAGE 1 

FINISH Run 
1 

STAGE 1 FINISH 
Best 

STAGE 2 
FINISH Run 
1 

STAGE 2 FINISH Best STAGE 3 
FINISH Run 
1 

STAGE 3 FINISH 
Best 

STAGE 4 
FINISH Run 1 

STAGE 
4 
FINISH 
Run 2 

STAGE 4 FINISH Best 

1st Michael 
Engelbrecht 

19:50.5   04:17.6 04:17.6 2nd 06:37.0 06:37.0 1st 06:51.8 06:51.8 3rd 02:04.1   02:04.1 1st 

2nd Neil Harrington 20:06.6 +0:16.11 04:24.9 04:24.9 5th 06:43.0 06:43.0 2nd 06:49.6 06:49.6 2nd 02:09.1   02:09.1 3rd 

3rd graeme nelson 20:10.9 +0:20.42 04:19.3 04:19.3 3rd 06:44.2 06:44.2 3rd 06:56.7 06:56.7 5th 02:10.7   02:10.7 5th 

4th Simon Gerber 20:21.3 +0:30.81 04:22.3 04:22.3 4th 06:55.3 06:55.3 4th 06:53.6 06:53.6 4th 09:35.1 02:10.2 02:10.2 4th 

5th Mark Profaca 20:40.4 +0:49.92 04:09.8 04:09.8 1st 07:39.6 07:39.6 5th 06:45.3 06:45.3 1st 02:05.7   02:05.7 2nd 

  Warren Chapman DNF                             

 
                

Masters 7 Men                
 

                
Pos Name Time Behind STAGE 1 

FINISH Run 
1 

STAGE 1 FINISH 
Best 

STAGE 2 
FINISH Run 
1 

STAGE 2 FINISH Best STAGE 3 
FINISH Run 
1 

STAGE 3 FINISH 
Best 

STAGE 4 
FINISH Run 1 

STAGE 4 FINISH Best 

 
1st Daniel Butler 20:48.0   04:30.5 04:30.5 1st 07:03.9 07:03.9 1st 06:57.7 06:57.7 1st 02:15.9 02:15.9 1st  
2nd Mario Kraljevic 22:38.5 +1:50.54 04:58.3 04:58.3 2nd 07:35.0 07:35.0 2nd 07:43.1 07:43.1 2nd 02:22.2 02:22.2 2nd  

 
Overall Ranking                 
 

                 
Pos Name Class Time Behind STAGE 

1 FINISH 
Run 1 

STAGE 1 FINISH 
Best 

STAGE 2 
FINISH 
Run 1 

STAGE 2 
FINISH Best 

STAGE 3 
FINISH 
Run 1 

STAGE 3 FINISH 
Best 

STAGE 4 
FINISH 
Run 1 

STAGE 4 
FINISH 
Run 2 

STAGE 4 FINISH Best 

1st David Penhaligon Masters 2 Men 17:06.2   03:36.5 03:36.5 1st 05:46.9 05:46.9 1st 05:54.3 05:54.3 1st 01:48.6   01:48.6 2nd 

2nd Daniel Stauffer Masters 3 Men 18:31.5 +1:25.33 04:08.7 04:08.7 6th 06:12.3 06:12.3 3rd 06:19.2 06:19.2 3rd 01:51.3   01:51.3 4th 

3rd Dean Cameron Masters 2 Men 18:31.7 +1:25.50 04:03.1 04:03.1 4th 06:19.6 06:19.6 4th 06:17.4 06:17.4 2nd 01:51.6   01:51.6 5th 

4th Dean Cross Masters 4 Men 18:34.2 +1:27.96 04:00.9 04:00.9 3rd 06:22.4 06:22.4 5th 06:19.9 06:19.9 4th 01:50.9   01:50.9 3rd 

5th Shane Cresser Masters 3 Men 19:00.5 +1:54.25 04:09.9 04:09.9 8th 06:24.7 06:24.7 6th 06:20.4 06:20.4 5th 02:05.6   02:05.6 14th 

6th RYAN CROTON Masters 1 Men 19:09.6 +2:03.37 04:07.6 04:07.6 5th 06:32.0 06:32.0 10th 06:31.9 06:31.9 8th 01:58.1   01:58.1 7th 

7th Shane Brady Masters 4 Men 19:24.7 +2:18.50 04:11.6 04:11.6 9th 06:41.7 06:41.7 14th 06:31.6 06:31.6 6th 01:59.8   01:59.8 8th 

8th Xavier Smyrk Masters 1 Men 19:34.0 +2:27.75 04:11.8 04:11.8 10th 06:38.4 06:38.4 13th 06:39.7 06:39.7 11th 02:04.1   02:04.1 12th 

9th Benjamin Henry Masters 3 Men 19:39.3 +2:33.12 04:16.8 04:16.8 13th 06:28.3 06:28.3 9th 06:46.3 06:46.3 14th 02:08.0   02:08.0 19th 

10th Deon Beier Masters 3 Men 19:39.4 +2:33.18 04:38.4 04:38.4 32nd 06:26.6 06:26.6 7th 06:31.7 06:31.7 7th 02:02.7   02:02.7 10th 

11th Bradley Davis Masters 3 Men 19:43.4 +2:37.15 04:30.3 04:30.3 23rd 06:32.3 06:32.3 11th 06:36.5 06:36.5 10th 02:04.2   02:04.2 13th 



 

12th Michael 
Engelbrecht 

Masters 6 Men 19:50.5 +2:44.29 04:17.6 04:17.6 14th 06:37.0 06:37.0 12th 06:51.8 06:51.8 17th 02:04.1   02:04.1 11th 

13th brenden 
stojanovic 

Masters 2 Men 19:54.4 +2:48.19 04:24.4 04:24.4 18th 06:42.0 06:42.0 15th 06:41.2 06:41.2 12th 02:06.7   02:06.7 18th 

14th Neil Harrington Masters 6 Men 20:06.6 +3:00.40 04:24.9 04:24.9 19th 06:43.0 06:43.0 16th 06:49.6 06:49.6 15th 02:09.1   02:09.1 21st 

15th graeme nelson Masters 6 Men 20:10.9 +3:04.71 04:19.3 04:19.3 15th 06:44.2 06:44.2 17th 06:56.7 06:56.7 21st 02:10.7   02:10.7 27th 

16th Mark Fergusson Masters 1 Men 20:11.3 +3:05.13 04:25.1 04:25.1 20th 06:50.1 06:50.1 18th 06:50.6 06:50.6 16th 02:05.6   02:05.6 15th 

17th Simon Gerber Masters 6 Men 20:21.3 +3:15.10 04:22.3 04:22.3 16th 06:55.3 06:55.3 21st 06:53.6 06:53.6 18th 09:35.1 02:10.2 02:10.2 23rd 

18th Joshua Franco Masters 2 Men 20:22.3 +3:16.09 04:15.8 04:15.8 12th 06:53.9 06:53.9 19th 07:06.6 07:06.6 27th 02:06.0   02:06.0 17th 

19th Karen Masson Masters 5 Women 20:25.5 +3:19.33 04:26.0 04:26.0 21st 06:55.5 06:55.5 22nd 06:54.9 06:54.9 19th 02:09.2   02:09.2 22nd 

20th Chris Adams Masters 1 Men 20:35.7 +3:29.51 03:48.4 03:48.4 2nd 06:07.2 06:07.2 2nd 08:52.9 08:52.9 42nd 01:47.2   01:47.2 1st 

21st Andrew Carney Masters 3 Men 20:38.7 +3:32.50 04:26.1 04:26.1 22nd 07:04.5 07:04.5 28th 06:57.2 06:57.2 22nd 02:10.9   02:10.9 28th 

22nd Deavon Clayton Masters 4 Men 20:39.3 +3:33.10 04:32.5 04:32.5 25th 06:54.7 06:54.7 20th 07:01.8 07:01.8 26th 02:10.3   02:10.3 25th 

23rd Mark Profaca Masters 6 Men 20:40.4 +3:34.21 04:09.8 04:09.8 7th 07:39.6 07:39.6 38th 06:45.3 06:45.3 13th 02:05.7   02:05.7 16th 

24th Adrian Nelson Masters 4 Men 20:44.0 +3:37.80 04:24.2 04:24.2 17th 06:57.0 06:57.0 23rd 06:59.6 06:59.6 25th 02:23.2   02:23.2 36th 

25th Daniel Butler Masters 7 Men 20:48.0 +3:41.77 04:30.5 04:30.5 24th 07:03.9 07:03.9 27th 06:57.7 06:57.7 23rd 02:15.9   02:15.9 30th 

26th Cale Anderson Masters 2 Men 21:07.2 +4:01.01 04:33.6 04:33.6 26th 07:02.7 07:02.7 25th 07:12.9 07:12.9 30th 02:17.9   02:17.9 32nd 

27th John Grehan Masters 4 Men 21:16.2 +4:10.00 04:44.4 04:44.4 33rd 07:13.0 07:13.0 29th 07:10.7 07:10.7 29th 02:08.2   02:08.2 20th 

28th Richard Crowne Masters 3 Men 21:19.4 +4:13.16 05:16.4 05:16.4 38th 06:57.1 06:57.1 24th 06:55.2 06:55.2 20th 02:10.7   02:10.7 26th 

29th Dan Stevanov Masters 2 Men 21:31.2 +4:24.94 04:36.3 04:36.3 29th 07:02.8 07:02.8 26th 07:41.9 07:41.9 33rd 02:10.2   02:10.2 24th 

30th Brad 
Blackborough 

Masters 4 Men 21:35.3 +4:29.09 04:38.1 04:38.1 31st 07:15.0 07:15.0 30th 07:18.5 07:18.5 31st 02:23.7   02:23.7 37th 

31st Dave Hegerty Masters 4 Men 21:39.2 +4:32.99 04:12.0 04:12.0 11th 06:28.1 06:28.1 8th 09:03.0 09:03.0 45th 01:56.1   01:56.1 6th 

32nd Chris Erbs Masters 2 Men 21:44.4 +4:38.20 04:35.7 04:35.7 27th 07:55.8 07:55.8 39th 06:58.7 06:58.7 24th 02:14.2   02:14.2 29th 

33rd Ricky Yates Masters 1 Men 21:47.7 +4:41.49 04:51.8 04:51.8 34th 07:29.1 07:29.1 33rd 07:09.3 07:09.3 28th 02:17.5   02:17.5 31st 

34th Margaret Clark Masters 5 Women 22:06.6 +5:00.40 04:37.0 04:37.0 30th 07:26.9 07:26.9 32nd 07:37.3 07:37.3 32nd 02:25.4   02:25.4 39th 

35th Mario Kraljevic Masters 7 Men 22:38.5 +5:32.31 04:58.3 04:58.3 37th 07:35.0 07:35.0 36th 07:43.1 07:43.1 35th 02:22.2   02:22.2 35th 

36th Melissa Crampton Masters 4 Women 22:41.2 +5:35.02 04:56.1 04:56.1 36th 07:30.3 07:30.3 34th 07:42.1 07:42.1 34th 02:32.7   02:32.7 40th 

37th Christa Evans Masters 5 Women 22:44.3 +5:38.11 04:52.8 04:52.8 35th 07:37.9 07:37.9 37th 07:49.5 07:49.5 37th 02:24.2   02:24.2 38th 

38th George 
Katakouzinos 

Masters 5 Men 23:02.9 +5:56.72 05:18.9 05:18.9 39th 07:34.2 07:34.2 35th 07:47.7 07:47.7 36th 02:22.1   02:22.1 34th 

39th Tina King Masters 2 Women 24:35.8 +7:29.62 05:23.5 05:23.5 41st 08:09.9 08:09.9 40th 08:18.3 08:18.3 39th 02:44.2   02:44.2 42nd 

40th Ricky Hume Masters 5 Men 25:06.9 +8:00.71 05:48.1 05:48.1 43rd 08:29.4 08:29.4 43rd 08:13.1 08:13.1 38th 02:36.3   02:36.3 41st 

41st Lauren Tanzen Masters 4 Women 25:14.3 +8:08.06 05:20.7 05:20.7 40th 08:18.3 08:18.3 42nd 08:43.2 08:43.2 41st 02:52.1   02:52.1 45th 

42nd Allegra Battiato Masters 2 Women 26:04.9 +8:58.68 05:39.0 05:39.0 42nd 08:35.9 08:35.9 44th 08:59.1 08:59.1 44th 02:50.8   02:50.8 44th 

43rd Kurt Brodie Masters 1 Men 26:31.9 +9:25.74 06:09.7 06:09.7 47th 08:10.7 08:10.7 41st 08:43.0 08:43.0 40th 03:28.6   03:28.6 48th 

44th Peter Townsend Masters 5 Men 27:03.9 +9:57.71 06:00.0 06:00.0 44th 08:37.3 08:37.3 45th 08:57.1 08:57.1 43rd 03:29.6   03:29.6 49th 

45th Gillian Profaca Masters 5 Women 27:39.0 +10:32.83 06:05.0 06:05.0 46th 09:04.9 09:04.9 47th 09:14.2 09:14.2 46th 03:14.9   03:14.9 47th 

46th LEILANI KIRBY Masters 3 Women 27:49.9 +10:43.73 06:01.3 06:01.3 45th 09:35.9 09:35.9 48th 09:23.0 09:23.0 47th 02:49.7   02:49.7 43rd 

47th Firman Junus Masters 3 Men 28:40.9 +11:34.69 06:18.9 06:18.9 48th 08:57.5 08:57.5 46th 10:17.7 10:17.7 48th 03:06.7   03:06.7 46th 

48th Adam Campbell Masters 5 Men 42:43.5 +25:37.30 04:36.0 04:36.0 28th 07:15.8 07:15.8 31st 28:33.5 28:33.5 49th 02:18.2   02:18.2 33rd 

  David Mcgroey Masters 3 Men DNF   21:28.1 21:28.1 49th       06:33.2 06:33.2 9th 02:00.2   02:00.2 9th 

  Warren Chapman Masters 6 Men DNF                             

 

 


